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Views	
  on	
  Same-­‐sex	
  Marriage:	
  All	
  Americans	
  vs.	
  Alabama	
  Residents	
  

	
  
All	
  Americans	
   All	
  Alabamians	
  

N=	
   40,571	
   633	
  
Do	
  you	
  strongly	
  favor,	
  favor,	
  oppose	
  or	
  strongly	
  oppose	
  allowing	
  gay	
  and	
  lesbian	
  
couples	
  to	
  marry	
  legally?	
  
Strongly	
  Favor	
   25	
   14	
  
Favor	
   29	
   18	
  
Oppose	
   18	
   26	
  
Strongly	
  Oppose	
   20	
   33	
  
DK/Refused	
  (VOL.)	
   8	
   9	
  
	
   100	
   100	
  
Source:	
  Public	
  Religion	
  Research	
  Institute,	
  American	
  Values	
  Atlas,	
  2014	
  

	
  
	
  

Views	
  on	
  Same-­‐sex	
  Marriage	
  by	
  Party	
  Affiliation	
  
Among	
  Alabama	
  Residents	
  

	
  

All	
  
Alabamans	
   Democrats	
   Independents	
   Republicans	
  

N=	
   633	
   220	
   202	
   174	
  
Do	
  you	
  strongly	
  favor,	
  favor,	
  oppose	
  or	
  strongly	
  oppose	
  allowing	
  gay	
  and	
  lesbian	
  couples	
  
to	
  marry	
  legally?	
  
Strongly	
  Favor	
   14	
   23	
   16	
   5	
  
Favor	
   18	
   18	
   21	
   17	
  
Oppose	
   26	
   22	
   29	
   30	
  
Strongly	
  Oppose	
   33	
   27	
   26	
   47	
  
DK/Refused	
  (VOL.)	
   9	
   10	
   9	
   1	
  
	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
  
Source:	
  Public	
  Religion	
  Research	
  Institute,	
  American	
  Values	
  Atlas,	
  2014	
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Views	
  on	
  Same-­‐sex	
  Marriage	
  by	
  Age	
  
Among	
  Alabama	
  Residents	
  

	
  

All	
  
Alabamians	
   18-­‐34	
   35-­‐49	
   50-­‐64	
  

	
  
65+	
  

N=	
   633	
   121	
   108	
   205	
   196	
  
Do	
  you	
  strongly	
  favor,	
  favor,	
  oppose	
  or	
  strongly	
  oppose	
  allowing	
  gay	
  and	
  lesbian	
  couples	
  to	
  marry	
  
legally?	
  
Strongly	
  favor	
   14	
   26	
   14	
   10	
   5	
  
Favor	
   18	
   22	
   21	
   13	
   16	
  
Oppose	
   26	
   19	
   26	
   29	
   34	
  
Strongly	
  oppose	
   33	
   24	
   31	
   38	
   39	
  
DK/Refused	
  (VOL.)	
   9	
   10	
   7	
   10	
   7	
  
	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
  
Source:	
  Public	
  Religion	
  Research	
  Institute,	
  American	
  Values	
  Atlas,	
  2014	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Views	
  on	
  Same-­‐sex	
  Marriage	
  by	
  Religious	
  Affiliation	
  
Among	
  Alabama	
  Residents	
  

	
  

All	
  	
  
Alabamians	
  

White	
  
evangelical	
  
Protestant	
   Black	
  Protestant	
  

N=	
   633	
   252	
   140	
  
Do	
  you	
  strongly	
  favor,	
  favor,	
  oppose	
  or	
  strongly	
  oppose	
  allowing	
  gay	
  and	
  lesbian	
  
couples	
  to	
  marry	
  legally?	
  
Strongly	
  favor	
   14	
   9	
   11	
  
Favor	
   18	
   12	
   18	
  
Oppose	
   26	
   29	
   27	
  
Strongly	
  oppose	
   33	
   46	
   31	
  
DK/Refused	
  (VOL.)	
   9	
   4	
   12	
  
	
   100	
   100	
   100	
  
Source:	
  Public	
  Religion	
  Research	
  Institute,	
  American	
  Values	
  Atlas,	
  2014	
  

	
  


