

TO: Interested Parties

FR: Robert P. Jones, CEO, Public Religion Research Institute

RE: Attitudes on Same-sex Marriage among Alabama Residents

Views on Same-sex Marriage: All Americans vs. Alabama Residents					
	All Americans	All Alabamians			
N=	40,571	633			
Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?					
Strongly Favor	25	14			
Favor	29	18			
Oppose	18	26			
Strongly Oppose	20	33			
DK/Refused (VOL.)	<u>8</u>	<u>9</u>			
	100	100			
Source: Public Religion Research Institute, American Values Atlas, 2014					

Views on Same-sex Marriage by Party Affiliation Among Alabama Residents							
	All Alabamans	Democrats	Independents	Republicans			
N=	633	220	202	<u>174</u>			
Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?							
Strongly Favor	14	23	16	5			
Favor	18	18	21	17			
Oppose	26	22	29	30			
Strongly Oppose	33	27	26	47			
DK/Refused (VOL.)	<u>9</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>1</u>			
	100	100	100	100			
Source: Public Religion Research Institute, American Values Atlas, 2014							

Views on Same-sex Marriage by Age						
Among Alabama Residents						
	All					
	<u>Alabamians</u>	<u>18-34</u>	35-49	50-64	<u>65+</u>	
N=	633	121	108	205	196	
Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?						
Strongly favor	14	26	14	10	5	
Favor	18	22	21	13	16	
Oppose	26	19	26	29	34	
Strongly oppose	33	24	31	38	39	
DK/Refused (VOL.)	<u>9</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>7</u>	
	100	100	100	100	100	
Source: Public Religion Research Institute, American Values Atlas, 2014						

Views on Same-sex Marriage by Religious Affiliation					
Among Alabama Residents					
		White			
	All	evangelical			
	<u>Alabamians</u>	<u>Protestant</u>	Black Protestant		
N=	633	252	140		
Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?					
Strongly favor	14	9	11		
Favor	18	12	18		
Oppose	26	29	27		
Strongly oppose	33	46	31		
DK/Refused (VOL.)	<u>9</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>12</u>		
	100	100	100		
Source: Public Religion Research Institute, American Values Atlas, 2014					